

Court No. - 33

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 780 of 2018

Appellant :- Navinderjeet Kaur

Respondent :- Sukhdeep Singh

Counsel for Appellant :- Pramod Kumar Sinha

Counsel for Respondent :- Varinder Singh

Hon'ble Manoj Misra,J.

Hon'ble Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant; and Sri Pradeep Saxena, holding brief of Sri Varinder Singh, for the respondent.

The instant appeal has been filed against the order dated 16.10.2018 by which it has been directed that custody of male child Sukhdeep, aged about five years, and female child Sahib Kaur, aged about eight years, be handed over to their natural father (respondent herein).

The appellant is mother of the children.

It has been contended that the court below has not properly considered the evidence led by the appellant and the children were not examined.

Let this matter be put up in Chamber at 3.30 PM on 18th December, 2018, on which date, both sides shall be present, in person, with the children.

In the meantime, the effect and operation of the order dated 16.10.2018 passed by the court below shall remain stayed.

Order Date :- 28.11.2018

AKShukla/-