

Court No. - 32

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 780 of 2018

Appellant :- Navinderjeet Kaur

Respondent :- Sukhdeep Singh

Counsel for Appellant :- Pramod Kumar Sinha

Counsel for Respondent :- Varinder Singh

Hon'ble Shashi Kant Gupta,J.

Hon'ble Pradeep Kumar Srivastava,J.

Even though on the last occasion, this Court did not direct the parties to be present before the Court alongwith their children, however, they are present today in person alongwith their children.

Let lower court record be summoned.

Parties are directed to file their respective paper books after receipt of the record.

List the matter for hearing in due course.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue until further orders.

Order Date :- 26.2.2019

Bhanu