

Court No. - 21

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 780 of 2018

Appellant :- Navinderjeet Kaur

Respondent :- Sukhdeep Singh

Counsel for Appellant :- Pramod Kumar Sinha

Counsel for Respondent :- Varinder Singh

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.

The parties are from Uttarakhand and the children are also in Uttarakhand.

Pursuant to the interim order of this Court parents shall take the children on a settled place as decided and directed by this Court, vide order dated 18.12.2018. This interim arrangement shall continue till March 2021

This arrangement is directed to be made operational from the next Sunday, i.e., 10.1.2021.

List in the month of March, 2021 for compliance.

Order Date :- 4.1.2021

A.N. Mishra