

Court No. - 21

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 780 of 2018

Appellant :- Navinderjeet Kaur

Respondent :- Sukhdeep Singh

Counsel for Appellant :- Pramod Kumar Sinha

Counsel for Respondent :- Varinder Singh

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.

Hon'ble Ajit Singh,J.

The interim arrangement as ordered by this Court, vide order dated 04.01.2021, shall continue.

The filing of the paper book is dispensed with.

The Court has been informed that the lower court record has been received in the office.

List this matter for final disposal on 22.03.2021 along with the lower court record.

Order Date :- 22.2.2021

R./