

Court No. - 21

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 780 of 2018

Appellant :- Navinderjeet Kaur

Respondent :- Sukhdeep Singh

Counsel for Appellant :- Pramod Kumar Sinha

Counsel for Respondent :- Varinder Singh

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.

Hon'ble Gautam Chowdhary,J.

None present for the respondent even in the revised call.

The stay granted to continue.

The husband to file affidavit as he has prayed to meet the children.

List in the month of July, 2021

Order Date :- 22.3.2021

RPD