

Court No. - 39

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 780 of 2018

Appellant :- Navinderjeet Kaur

Respondent :- Sukhdeep Singh

Counsel for Appellant :- Pramod Kumar Sinha

Counsel for Respondent :- Varinder Singh, Mewa Lal Shukla, Nitin Sharma, Vikrant Gupta

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal, J.

1. Urgency has been pressed by learned counsel for the respondent.
2. Difficulty has been cited on behalf of Sri Pramod Kumar Sinha, learned counsel for the appellant.
3. Accordingly, put up this case on 28.09.2023 in **top ten cases**.

Order Date :- 21.9.2023

Abhilash

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal, J.) (S. D. Singh, J.)