

**Chief Justice's Court**

**Case :-** FIRST APPEAL No. - 780 of 2018

**Appellant :-** Navinderjeet Kaur

**Respondent :-** Sukhdeep Singh

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Pramod Kumar Sinha

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Varinder Singh, Mewa Lal Shukla, Nitin Sharma, Vikrant Gupta

**Hon'ble Arun Bhansali, Chief Justice**

**Hon'ble Vikas Budhwar, J.**

List on 4.4.2024.

This case be detached from First Appeal No.250 of 2020.

**Order Date :-** 14.3.2024

Piyush/Rajesh

(Vikas Budhwar, J.)      (Arun Bhansali, C.J.)