

Court No. - 39

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 780 of 2018

Appellant :- Navinderjeet Kaur

Respondent :- Sukhdeep Singh

Counsel for Appellant :- Pramod Kumar Sinha

Counsel for Respondent :- Varinder Singh, Mewa Lal Shukla, Nitin Sharma, Vikrant Gupta

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Donadi Ramesh, J.

1. In view of earlier order dated 03.10.2023, since both children born to the parties are described to studying in different boarding schools, let the parties appear with their children on 22.08.2024.

2. Learned counsel for the respondent may inform Sri Pramod Kumar Sinha, learned counsel for the appellant about this order in writing.

3. Put up on 22.08.2024.

Order Date :- 29.7.2024

rkg

(Donadi Ramesh, J.)

(S.D. Singh, J.)