

Court No. - 39

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 780 of 2018

Appellant :- Navinderjeet Kaur

Respondent :- Sukhdeep Singh

Counsel for Appellant :- Pramod Kumar Sinha

Counsel for Respondent :- Mewa Lal Shukla, Nitin Sharma, Varinder Singh, Vikrant Gupta

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Donadi Ramesh, J.

1. Compliance affidavit filed by the respondent, is taken on record.
2. It has been reported that the last order dated 29.08.2024 has been complied. At the same time, appellant prays that the place of interaction on 4th Saturday of every month may be changed from Prayagraj to Lucknow. Learned counsel for the respondent has taken oral instructions. He states that respondent has no objection.
3. Accordingly, the order dated 29.08.2024 is extended such that the place of interaction on the fourth Saturday of each month beginning December, 2024 onwards be changed to Mediation Centre attached to this Court sitting at Lucknow, in place of Mediation Centre attached to this Court at Prayagraj.
4. Both parties may ensure due compliance of this order, henceforth.
5. List in the week commencing 07.04.2025.
6. On that date both parties may file their further personal affidavits disclosing their stand.

Order Date :- 4.12.2024

A Gautam

(Donadi Ramesh, J.) (S.D. Singh, J.)