

**Court No. - 44**

**Case :-** FIRST APPEAL No. - 780 of 2018

**Appellant :-** Navinderjeet Kaur

**Respondent :-** Sukhdeep Singh

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Pramod Kumar Sinha

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Mewa Lal Shukla, Nitin Sharma, Varinder Singh, Vikrant Gupta

**And**

**Case :-** FIRST APPEAL No. - 250 of 2020

**Appellant :-** Sukhdeep Singh

**Respondent :-** Navinderjeet Kaur

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Mewa Lal Shukla, Nitin Sharma, Varinder Singh, Vikrant Gupta

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Pramod Kumar Sinha

**Hon'ble Arindam Sinha, J.**

**Hon'ble Syed Qamar Hasan Rizvi, J.**

1. Sri Srivastava, learned advocate appears on behalf of appellant and submits, custody of the children was handed over to respondent-father by judgment dated 16.10.2018 of the Family Court. His client is aggrieved.

2. Sri Sharma, learned advocate appears on behalf of respondent. On query, he submits, his client had filed for divorce but his petition was rejected by judgment dated 27.02.2020. His client has preferred Appeal no.250 of 2020, tagged with this appeal.

3. Sri Srivastava submits that some other learned advocate has been briefed to defend the appeal filed by the husband. He seeks adjournment.

4. List these appeals on 28.04.2025.

**Order Date :-** 8.4.2025/Abhishek Gupta

**(Arindam Sinha, J.)**

**(Syed Qamar Hasan Rizvi, J.)**