



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL No. - 780 of 2018**

Navinderjeet Kaur

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Sukhdeep Singh

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Abhishek Srivastava, Pramod Kumar Sinha  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Mewa Lal Shukla, Nitin Sharma, Varinder Singh, Vikrant Gupta

---

**Court No. - 4**

**HON'BLE NEERAJ TIWARI, J.  
HON'BLE GARIMA PRASHAD, J.**

As prayed, list this matter on 26.2.2026 at 2.00 P.M.

**(Garima Prashad,J.) (Neeraj Tiwari,J.)**

**February 18, 2026**

Kuldeep